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Explanation of Stamp Number

1. Stamp number appears on every part, and always consists of 6 figures.

(They are printed in red in this parts book.)

Examle 109021
T .
modification index number
filing number
section index number

machine style index number

2. Section index number is as follows: -
1 — Pulley and Crank Shaft Systems
2 — Crank Connecting Rod, Arm Shaft, Needle
Bar and Presser Bar Systems

— Looper Drive Mechanism

— Feeding Mechanism

Base Cover, Thread Tension and Attachment

o ;e W
|

— Assembled Parts

3. Special Numbers: -
999000 indicates tools

5 = " screws

N - " nuts

w - " washers
Note

(1) Clearly state stamp numbers, when ordering parts, printed in red,

excepting Screws, Nuts, Washers and some parts.

(2) Parts of Parts numbers in parenthesis are not in common use with
Model DN-2 Sewing Machine.

—(2)

ORI
Parts No.
(DN2-1001)
(1002 1)
10031
1003 2
1003 3

1003 4

1007 1
10072

1008

1010
505
1011
NO1

1012

DN-—3 % # ah 1 &k

D A5
Stamp No.
031012
031024
031082
031091
031101
031111

S01
031072
S02
031062
503
031032
031121
031041
S04
1009
032021
S05
1011
NO]
032041

S06

DN—3 PARTS LIST

ST R
Parts Names
4 1k
Body
Fiae7}b
Crank shaft
Fig=T7Y) > 74— 2
Crank shaft bearing case
TN Tz
Cap for 031082
~TY Y TAhS B
Bearing collar B
STWr AT A
Bearing collar A
I e 2k
Serew for 031082
F|}1 T ia
Bushing, middle
Fr7 2 oalk
Screw for 031072
Fili 7« a
Bushing, front
Fiif 7 2 2l
Screw for 031062
4N B
0il Pan B
T {n+«i{7B
0Oil pipe B
e t)
Julley
Ty -k
Screw for 031041
T g
Center screw for 031041
YAL=IRURN S P A P
Crank rod block
¥x 0 7k
Cap Screw for 032021
v FErRY
Stud screw for 032021
ExF &t }b
Nut for 1011
T4 nA X
0il paddle
A4 0 Xk
Screw for 032041

flAl &
Q’ty
1

Ul ¥
Page
13
13

13

-(3) —
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bbb
Parts No.

1013

507

1014-1

1014-2

S08

2001
509
2002
510
2003
Sl
2004-1
2004-2
S12
(2005)

(2008)

S15
(2009)
(2010)
S16

(2011)

$ED 5

Stamp No.

032011

507

032052

032031

S08

032071

S09

032081

S10

032061

032092

032132

032141

032172

S16

032113

ihod B B
Parts Names
Loy b
Crank rod

vy b Xy Tl
Cap screw for 032011
o

Arm shaft crank

R a—n
Ball for 032011

stk
Serew for 032052

7y

Arm shaft bushing, middle
b7 2ok

Screw for 032071
|t 7 w2 a

Arm shaft bushing, rear
7w il

Screw for 032081
L7 & a

Arm shaft bushing, front
W7 2k

Screw for 032061
7y

Rear plate

770 %

Packing for 035222

7 2l

Screw for 035222
a7 b

Arm Shaft

sz 7

Needle bar connecting link

s 726
Needle Bar Crank Pin
S XY 1k

Screw for 032271
iR E >

Needle thread take-up

it &

Needle bar connecting stud

FigL i

Screw for 032172
SHbe

Needle bar

16 %
Q'ty

LT A
Page
15
15
15
15

15

15

15
15
15
15

15

15

16

16
16
16
16

16

(4)

Hbdn A5

Parts No.

(2012)
(2013)
$17
(2014)
S18
2015
(2016-1)
S19
2017
521
2018
S22
2019
§23
2020
2021
2022
524
2023
2024
2025-1
20252

525

FIED A5

Stamp No.

012071

032152

817

032162

S18

2015

034121

S19

032191

S21

032181

S22

032201

S23

032231

2021

032211

032241

012171

2025-2

S25

moa W
Parts Names
FHHE+ o b
Needle bar nut
7w »a b
Needle bar bushing, upper
7 v v 2k
Screw for 032152
7 o F
Needle bar bushing, lower
§HHE7 v > 2k
Screw for 032162
&t
Needle
$tr4r
Needle guide
g4 ik
Cover screw for 034121
Jf X
Presser bar bracket
ELR I
Serew for 032191
mo
Presser bar
1Pk
Serew for 032181

7w a

Presser bar bushing, upper

PET s 2ok
Serew for 032201

LR T
Adjust screw for 032221

< 3 Bt o b
Nut for 032231

T 7y a

Presser bar bushing, lower

P77 v v 2k
Scerew for 032211
e <

Presser bar spring
o< Wi v~
Presser bar spring shaft
g v

Presser foot lifter
P4 S S AL

Screw for 032261
i ok

Screw for 012181

W
Q'ty

1

1

LTRSS
Page
16
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
19
19

19
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fiban i 5

Parts No.

2026
2027
S 26
2028

2029

30011
528
30012
529
3001-3
NO2
3001 4
(3002)
530

3003

3004-2
(3004-3)

533

AENHE 5

Stamp No.

012181

2027

S 26

032261

528

3001-3

No2

033031

033042

S30

033051

033061

063171

033222

533

033231

033241

033251

o B OB
Parts Names
FLEL R =
Presser foot lifter pin
7y —
Washer for S25
G s —l:
Screw for 012171
FLE DB
Presser bar lifting link
HGEN
Screw for 032261

N—si—o 5 } |-
Looper rod, upper

2oy b Xy 7

Cap screw for 033011
= st—m oy b
Looper rod, lower

i e T | 4

Cap screw for 033021
N—si—my b E
Stud screw for 033021

O bEYF ot
Nut for 3001-3

HK—=n

Looper rod ball stud
T TF T

Looper bell crank
K=l

Screw for 033041

XN F e

Looper bell crank stud
L2 T e R

Bell crank bottom support

ISR
Slide block

2

Looper carrier shaft crank

#al.
Screw for 033222

7 L
Cam

Sl &5

Thread Take-Up Connection

i
Slide Block

18l 24
Q'ty
1

1

HLHEF
Page
19
19
19

19

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
30

30

— () -

fihih & 4
Parts No.

3005

—

534

3005-2

3005-3

3006

NO03

3007

535

536

3008

537

538

(3009

3011

3012

4001-5

4001-6

S40

Stamp No

033261

033271

033091

534

033111

063101

3006

NO3

033131

535

S 36

033141

538

033122

033151

033182

013171

033192

034032

034111

540

T A

Parts Names
# L
Cam

e

Guide

K-z 4}
Looper carrier rod

Xy 7

Cap screw for 033091
H—n (4)
Ball Stud, right
K- (A
Ball stud, left
A
Washer for NO3
+ o b

Nut for 033111
] — ]Zfi

Looper carrier shaft crank

At =i e ||
Screw for 033151
N—ri— Ll
Screw for 033131
W—rs—&

Looper carrier
no—ri—

Serew for 033141
gk

Screw for 033101
Mo 4

Looper

Mot X F0 12 &

Looper carrier Hinge pin
LB b b 1
Looper carrier shaft

n—n—HyersrHy

Collar for 033151

Resi— T b AT
Looper Shaft Collar

GED v F

Feed eccentric rod
NTY L 7Ty

Cap for ball bearing
PR S I ]|

Screw for 034032

Bl &
Q'ty

1

1

BT
Page
30
30
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21

21

22
22

22

—{7) -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




e AT %
Parts No.

4001-

4001

541

542

wo1

4001

4002

543

4003

¢ NO4

woz

wo3

4003

4004

4005

4005

545

S46

4005-

S47

4006

548

7

8

1

AEN -5
Stamp No.

034022

034012

S41

542

Wol

4001-4

034041

543

014011

N 04

woz

Wo3

014021

S44

034052

034101

034061

545

546

034071

547

034081

548

i 4": 7
Parts Names
D E
Feed eccentric cam
B U FiTi)
Feed regulator
) B ik
Screw for 034012
% e~k
Screw for 034022
N T~ LR
Washer for 542
a5 ) G A
Regulating screw for 034012
FE R T A
IFeed ecc. rod crank
PRI S
Serew for 034032
A7}
Feed shaft pin
A EAREE
Nut for 014011
Ay b7 PR
Washer for 014011
Va7 FIES
Washer for 014011
L A I
Screw cap for 014011
75 2E ¥
Stopper for 034041

%Y AH
FFeed shaft
be U e el e

Feed shaft connection pin
IS

Feed shaft connection
MNICE >~

Screw for 034052
Y Rk

Screw for

1) A 4N

Wearing plate

4Rl

Serew for 034071
b0 I G - PN

Feed lifting cam
FF A sk

Serew for 034081

1M %
Q'ty
1

1

G 1L
Page
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
24
24

24

Hhah it
Parts No.

4006-2

(4007)

(4008)

S49

(4009-1)

4009-2

5006

5006

5006

5006

5006

5008

557

5008

5009

5010

EUIEIE
Stamp No.

034091

014322

014252

S49

012193, 012222

4009-2

065171
035061
065261
035021
035071
015011
035111
S57

035121
035131
555

556

035141
035151
015081

015091

I A 1t %

Parts Names Q'ty
LFAE 1
Feed lifting slide block
%0 & 1
Feed dog
it 1
Throat plate
Sk 3
Screw for 014252
Lty 1
Presser foot
Mgty 1

Screw for 012193

L B 2
Thread Tension Nut

FMTATY T 2
Thread Tension Spring

M- 4
Washer

o1t 2
Thread Tension Stud

AT ¥ T} 2
Spring Seat

HArd Fx—2 1
Thread Guide Base

N Ay 1
Base Cover A

Ry i gk 3
Screw for 035111

flih A 25— 1
Base Cover B

A s gk b I — 1
Base Cover Holder

R gk 1
Screw for 035131

G 2 v 1
Screw for 035131

A byt 1
Base Cover Stopper Pin

A b oyri—rii 1

Stopper Spring

i W
Sliding Plate
UL 1
Sliding Plate Spring

LT AT
Page

24
24
24
24
24

24

25
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
26
26
26
26

26

26

26

(8)-
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b i 5
Parts No.

S58

5011

5012

5013

560

5015

S61

5016

562

5018

5019

563

5020

S 64

5021

5022-1

565

5024

AIRIE
Stamp No.

558

015111

5012

015141

035251

S60

035281

561

035261

035271

015151

S62

035302

035171

035181

S63

035201

564

035191

035211

035481

565

035241

3o B

Parts Names

< Ak
Screw for 015091

S H
Edge Guide
SEHLIL

Serew for 015111
F ANt bKn b
Oil Pan Fixing Bolt
A A oty

0il Pan

2k

Screw for 035251
FAnai

0il Filter B
ANk
Screw for 035281
F AN Hs—
0il Filter Cover
Aoz

0Qil Pan Holder
ANt s 47
0il Drain Pipe

LI LA 5 1
Screw for 035271
B b A

Dust Cover B

i A

Face Plate
Witk 7~ 2 % =

Face Plate Packing
[t B AL

Screw for 035171

]
Arm Side Cover

Juifii il
Screw for 035201

7TT7ARF v 7
Plastic Cover
Xy X
Packing

7

Top Cover

F7 7k
Screw for 035481

A 4 0k
Side Cover

8%
Q'ty
2

1

LT A
Page
26
26
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
30
27
27
27
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

29

Bk 5
Parts No.
5025
5026

5027

5028

5029

5031

5032
5030, 5033
5035

5036

AEN A b
Stamp No.

5025
035351
035361
035361
035371
035311
035331
035321
035381
035291
035341
035402
035411
035421
035431
035441
035451
035461
035471
035491
035501
035521

035531

Bodh #H B

Parts Names

A 4 bk

Screw for 035241
FANscd T

0il Pipe

R

0il Pipe

* A w47

0il Pipe

F {47

0il Pipe

AN q7

Oil Pipe A
AN w2

0Oil Cock

=% 3

Union

A AN o7

0il Pipe

FANT 4L

0il Filter A

A s —

Scissor Cover
HHA4F

Thread guide

74 F

Guide

SR

Thread nipper stud
i 2

Thread holder
HAL A

Thread nipper cam
HAF

Guide

27N 7

Spring

=4
Pin
AR

Py

Packing for top cover

FA4NLT7 L0}
0il felt

o o

Block
RHAF
Thread guide

45 1
Page
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
31
31
28
32
3

31

—(10) —
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i an 4fF 4
Parts No.

B 02
B -03
B 04

B 05

AED AT
Stamp No.

035541

035551

035561

035571

035581

035511

065401

035651

IO R

Parts Names
re{F
Guide
Sl i
Thread adjuster
N4 F
Thread guide

o ¥
Thread guide
HAA K

Thread guide

4Nz n}
0il felt

ThXy 7

Rubber Cap

i £

0il Felt

7 T N Ll

Ball Bearing 62027
7 LT N L

Ball Bearing 63027
7 T L g

Ball Bearing 2201
T {ni—n

0il Seal S224211
TANL~NLY-—
0il Level Gauge VA
E—-3 7

P Cock PF 1/8

01

i8] #e
Q'ty
1

1

ECT 2

Page
31
31
31
32
32
32

32

32
32
32
32
32
32

32

—2Y—

)

(1002 1) 031024

1003 -3
1003~ 2 031101 1003 -4
031091 031111

1003 -1
031082

—{13)
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S03 S02

S07
1009
=7 QM)
L}
1014~ 2
032031
I , 10141
1004~1 031072 1005~1 031062 2001 202 .
auk
_ 032081 032071 RadReS
S04 1008 031041 1007-1 _—
031032 031121 % %
) 5 ) i 510 509
¥ : 508
1011 1010 (32021 1012 S06 m
032041 »o0t- 1 SR
® i @’E% | 035222
-]
! \_,
: 04~2
Ay 4 . 2l 2003
i : 035232 032061
= _ S0¢
%}, NO1 S12 511
(14) (15)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



( 2005 )

032092

032141
( 2008 )

032132

( 2009 ) (2010)
032271
032172
( 2012) (2011)
01207
112071 032113
16)

“ _

)

I

le‘,
(2014) ( 2013)
032162 032152

2017
032191

/// (2016 -1)
034121

2018 =
032181 /4;

(17)
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2020 2019

032231 032201 5
P— i 52

m
f _E_if *

2025~1 012171

2022 032211
524

2023 032221

2028

2024 5 032261

032241

—_—

—(18) — (191~
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Noz 3001-3

3001-1 033011 3001-2

g
033021 @m@

2005~2
033111
\\\ 3001-4
L \ 0053 063101
= S 29 033031
3005~1
033091
3003
033051
033131
(3009 )
033122 3011 033151

033231 3004~2 033222

063171 013171

033192

(20) —(21)
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CONIN e — —

4003~1

014011
4001~6

034111

N 04 woz2 WwWo3 4003~2 NO4

014021 %

29

4001 -7
034022

4001~8 034101
034012 40041

—=\22) —(23)/—
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4005 ~1

034061

(4008)

( 4007 )

4005 ~2

034071

014322

014252

=
i}
50061
' 065171
4006~1
034081
T =Y
S006-3
065261

4006 ~2

034091

4009~

h 8
B8
50068
TEP f 015011

-(24) —

LNl
amist

iy

035071
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5006-2 g
035061 &=
=
&

5006-4
035021



5008-2 035121 5008-1 035111

N

5013 035251

b a: T il

S 60

S 66

5015
035281

035131 T 861 ?

035141 N S 62

5009 015081

5016
035261 4

015151
so1n 015091 ———
= > & e
) 035302
|
Base Cover s A Ao
035151 Stopper Screw 7 | - /%
(26) ; —(27)
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5020 035201 5019 (35171
035211 (Packine)

5024
035241

o)

- | wi””“ilqi
& Ty
‘@" - _-—g‘\ Rrerrr T, 'ii, *f“"“l” l!llf;.,. ;ﬁglli[y

035361 035351

5025

-zzzJ 035371 035361 5027 5026

R E 035181
s

5029 5028

|
035191

S 6

035331

5032

i , =)
503
— 035321
N 0l “B
? 5022~1 ———
s 65 035481 —
035491 (Packing) 5036
035291

(28) —(29)—
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033241

033271

035411

\

035441

&

033251

033261

\

035471

035271 035341

e

035541

035421
035431

—(30)
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035451

@

035521

035551

—(31)—

035461

035531

035561



035501

035571

—(32)
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